Engineering Specifications:
The visual alarm indicating appliance shall be AMSECO model SAD24-153075 / SAD24-110 or equivalent device. The Strobe
shall be listed under UL 1971 standard for signaling devices for the hearing impaired and shall be approved for fire protective
service. The candela output shall be field selectable, having a dual setting of 15/75 cd or 30/120 cd output. The signaling strobe
shall operate on 24VDC from a non-coded regulated DC supply or full-wave rectified, unfiltered supply. The signaling strobe shall
be designed to produce a signal flash of one flash per second with continuously applied minimum voltage. The strobe shall be
capable of WALL or CEILING mounting to a 4“ x 4” x 1-1/2” backbox. Visual signaling devices are to be installed in all non-
sleeping/corridor and sleeping areas as per plans and specifications.
*The Sync module is rated for 3.0 amperes at 24 VDC.
Using the SMS1-3A Sync Module: (SAD24-153075)
WARNING:
* Strobes must be use only on circuits with continuously operating voltage, DO NOT use strobe on coded or interrupted
circuits in which the applied voltage is interrupted ON and OFF as the strobe may fail to flash.
* The strobe applied voltage must be within its rated input voltage range.
* Fuse ratings on signaling circuits must handle peak currents from all devices connected to those circuits.
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
BBX-4
Mounting Options:
Weather proof backbox
SAD24 Series SAD24 Series
Standard Electrical Box
SAD 5/99
4” x 4” x 1-1/2”
backbox
Light Output Distribution:
* Due to continuous development of our product line, specifications are subject to change without notice.
TM
Select Strobe Current Draw Table:-A-
The SAD series strobes are listed for indoor use with a temperature operating range of 32 F ~ 120 F ( 0 C ~ 49 C ).
Average Current (mA)
24 volt models
Candela
15/75
30/120
110
19.2V
DC FWR FWRDC DC FWR
24V 26.4V
105 132 86 111 79 107
144 164 114 132 104 125
202 297 200 292 198 289
Peak Current (mA)
24 volt models
Candela
15/75
30/120
110
19.2V
DC FWR FWRDC DC FWR
24V 26.4V
189 225 154 220 140 220
213 245 175 235 163 235
308 370 320 369 320 394
In-Rush Current (mA)
24 volt models
Candela
15/75
30/120
110
19.2V
DC FWR FWRDC DC FWR
24V 26.4V
232 260 248 280 256 288
236 264 252 350 260 293
357 432 404 489 423 517
F
I
R
E
F
I
R
E
F
I
R
E
F
I
R
E
0 5
- 30
35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75
80
-90
75 13.5 9.75 6.9 5.1 4.05 3.3 2.7 2.4 2.25 1.95 1.8
(120 27 19.5 13.8 10.2 8.1 6.6 5.4 4.8 4.5 3.9 3.6)
UL Measured Min. Candela at 15/75cd. (30/120cd)
Degrees
0 5
-25
30
-45
50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90
75 13.5 11.25 8.25 6.75 6 5.25 5.25 4.5 4.5 3.75 3.75
(120 27 22.5 16.5 13.5 12 10.5 10.5 9 9 7.5 7.5)
UL Measured Min. Candela at 15/75cd. (30/120cd)
Degrees
5.51(140) 0.31(8)
5
.5
1
(1
4
0
)
3.38(85.9)
3
.3
8
(8
5
.9
)
1/8(3.4)
3 31/32(101)
3
3
1
/3
2
(1
0
1
)
2 9/32(58)
3 3/8(85.7)
3
3
/8
(8
5
.7
)
2
1
1
/1
6
(6
8
)
Control
Panel
SMS1-3A
To Next Device or
End-Of Line-Resistor
+ + +
+
IN OUT_ _ _
_
WALL
CEIL
IN
G
90
0
0
90
90
90 90